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League Message

Missing Nice Shot vs Rack Pack 10/15/24
Missing Firehouse Ballstars vs The Sometimers & Buffalo Misfits vs 4
Horsemen 10/22/24

****Remember to send a picture of your score sheet to
hazelwoodleagues@msn.com after each league night so we can enter your score
sheet and record your stats online. Thank you

******ALSO DO NOT SEND MONEY IN WITH SCORESHEETS******Send your money with
the invoices and envelopes provided in 2 half payments. Captains are
responsible to collect the money and send it in by the due dates. Thank
you!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Round Wins

Team Rnd Win % Tot Rnds Rnd Wins Gam Win % Tot Gams Gam Wins Tot Pts

Division: A
Firehouse 93.3 15 14 89.6 48 43 455
Wildcats 93.3 15 14 75.0 48 36 427
Firehouse Ballstars 90.0 10 9 81.2 32 26 298
4 Horsemen 85.0 10 8.5 78.1 32 25 290
The Eliminators 80.0 15 12 72.9 48 35 421
All Balls Matter 80.0 15 12 60.4 48 29 411
Woodys Classics 80.0 15 12 64.6 48 31 402
Scratch This 73.3 15 11 62.5 48 30 384
Meucci Mob 66.7 15 10 60.4 48 29 405
Rack Pack 55.0 10 5.5 59.4 32 19 255
Chalk Is Free 53.3 15 8 50.0 48 24 383
Poke And Hope 40.0 15 6 45.8 48 22 375
Buffalo Misfits 40.0 10 4 34.4 32 11 210
On Break GO 8 33.3 15 5 33.3 48 16 325
The Sometimers 30.0 10 3 34.4 32 11 210
All 4 Fun 26.7 15 4 39.6 48 19 335
Route 61 23.3 15 3.5 35.4 48 17 336
Respect The Titties 20.0 15 3 29.2 48 14 338
In The Zone 13.3 15 2 39.6 48 19 367
Nice Shot 10.0 10 1 25.0 32 8 236
Desperados 10.0 15 1.5 14.6 48 7 311
Grin N Bear It 6.7 15 1 18.8 48 9 311

8 Ball games, sorted by Average Points:

Player Team DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Matt Hatfield Firehouse A 12 10.00 120 12 12 0 0 0
Robert Anderson The Eliminators A 12 10.00 120 12 12 0 0 0
DAN LOREN Woodys Classics A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0
Ben St John Firehouse A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0
Terry Thomas Firehouse A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 1
Lance K Scratch This A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
MIKE Meucci Mob A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
RICHARD MAROHN Firehouse Ballstars A 8 9.50 76 7 4 0 0 0
ROD MATRIOUS 4 Horsemen A 8 9.50 76 7 6 0 0 0
ANITA BENJAMIN Firehouse Ballstars A 8 9.50 76 7 4 0 0 0
Mitch Ammerman Wildcats A 12 9.25 111 10 8 0 0 1
BRIAN Nice Shot A 4 9.25 37 3 2 0 0 0
Robert Livingston Firehouse A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 1
DONNIE S Rack Pack A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 1
BOB FINLEY Wildcats A 12 9.17 110 10 5 0 2 0
MONICA BENJAMIN Firehouse Ballstars A 8 9.13 73 6 3 0 0 0
DAWN ROSELAND Firehouse Ballstars A 8 9.13 73 6 2 0 0 0
BEN JOHNSON 4 Horsemen A 8 9.00 72 6 3 0 0 1
BJ LIVINGSTON Firehouse A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
DALTON ROSELAND Firehouse A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
TONY Luomanen All Balls Matter A 12 8.92 107 9 6 0 0 0
LUCAS Meucci Mob A 12 8.92 107 9 5 0 0 1
Mathew Gimpl 4 Horsemen A 8 8.88 71 6 6 0 0 0
AL BERGMAN 4 Horsemen A 8 8.88 71 6 3 0 0 0
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Player Team DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Jeremy Vernig The Eliminators A 12 8.83 106 10 9 0 1 2
Harvey Frank Meucci Mob A 12 8.83 106 8 2 0 0 0
Dan Lentsch Wildcats A 12 8.75 105 9 4 0 0 0
Dewayne Pike Rack Pack A 8 8.75 70 6 6 0 0 1
RICK BENJAMIN Rack Pack A 8 8.63 69 6 4 0 0 0
ELDRED MOSBECK All Balls Matter A 12 8.58 103 8 3 0 0 0
Mike Hinderman Buffalo Misfits A 8 8.50 68 5 3 0 0 0
Andy Buffalo Misfits A 4 8.50 34 2 1 0 0 0
Jeremy Johnston Wildcats A 12 8.42 101 7 5 0 0 0
KEVIN KOECHER Scratch This A 12 8.42 101 8 4 0 0 0
JEREMY STRAND The Eliminators A 12 8.42 101 8 4 0 0 0
ARNIE JR CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 12 8.33 100 8 7 0 0 0
RILEY WOOG Poke And Hope A 12 8.25 99 7 2 0 0 0
MIKE VICHOREK Chalk Is Free A 12 8.25 99 8 5 0 0 0
BERNIE LOEW Woodys Classics A 8 8.25 66 5 2 0 0 0
BILL SNYDER Firehouse A 4 8.25 33 3 3 0 0 0
John Bearhart Firehouse A 4 8.25 33 3 2 0 0 0
Britt Sarvela Route 61 A 12 8.17 98 7 2 0 0 0
DUSTIN ARNDT Scratch This A 12 8.17 98 9 5 0 3 3
ANDY DANIELSON Route 61 A 8 8.13 65 4 3 0 0 1
JIM In The Zone A 12 8.00 96 5 1 0 0 0
LENNY Poke And Hope A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0
Don Noordhoek In The Zone A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0
ALLAN CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 12 7.92 95 6 2 0 1 1
Jeannie Sack Chalk Is Free A 12 7.92 95 6 3 0 0 0
Alex Otis The Eliminators A 12 7.83 94 5 2 0 0 0
SHAWN HAMMOND In The Zone A 12 7.75 93 6 3 0 0 0
RANDY All 4 Fun A 4 7.75 31 2 1 0 0 0
TRACY ANDERSON Poke And Hope A 12 7.67 92 5 2 0 0 0
RANDY CICHY In The Zone A 8 7.63 61 3 1 0 0 0
ARNIE SR CEKALLA Woodys Classics A 8 7.63 61 4 2 0 0 0
Linda Vork All Balls Matter A 12 7.58 91 6 3 0 0 0
JOHNNY SACK Chalk Is Free A 12 7.58 91 5 2 0 0 0
TINA SCHMIDT Chalk Is Free A 12 7.50 90 5 3 0 0 0
ED Meucci Mob A 12 7.50 90 6 2 0 0 0
DUSTIN SEARS On Break GO 8 A 12 7.50 90 6 4 0 0 0
John Carstedt All Balls Matter A 12 7.50 90 6 3 0 0 0
Cassandra Erlitz The Sometimers A 8 7.50 60 4 1 0 0 0
Campon Nice Shot A 4 7.50 30 1 1 0 0 0
JESSE DAY Firehouse Ballstars A 8 7.38 59 4 3 0 0 0
Bob Cagle On Break GO 8 A 12 7.25 87 5 3 0 0 0
TIM JOHNSON Poke And Hope A 8 7.25 58 5 2 0 0 0
JEREMY All 4 Fun A 8 7.25 58 4 2 0 0 0
Chad Felix Scratch This A 8 7.13 57 4 2 0 0 0
CURT PECK All 4 Fun A 12 7.08 85 5 2 0 0 1
Mary Koecher Scratch This A 12 7.00 84 5 3 0 0 0
GARY BARBY Route 61 A 8 7.00 56 3 1 0 0 0
SHANE GRIFFIN Respect The Titties A 12 6.92 83 4 1 0 0 0
LYNNETTE HISCHER All 4 Fun A 12 6.83 82 5 2 0 0 0
KEVIN LAMMI Desperados A 12 6.75 81 4 2 0 0 0
MIKE BURBACH In The Zone A 8 6.75 54 2 1 0 0 0
GAYLE In The Zone A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
MATT HAUGEN Respect The Titties A 12 6.67 80 4 3 0 0 0
James Beckman Buffalo Misfits A 8 6.63 53 3 3 0 0 0
JESSIE KOECHER On Break GO 8 A 12 6.50 78 4 4 0 0 0
KRISTI GRIFFIN Respect The Titties A 12 6.42 77 5 2 0 0 0
Melissa Lenser Buffalo Misfits A 8 6.38 51 1 1 0 0 0
Scott Taylor All 4 Fun A 12 6.25 75 3 2 0 0 0
MATT BACKEN The Sometimers A 8 6.25 50 2 1 0 0 0
Jamie Chesbrough Grin N Bear It A 12 6.17 74 3 1 0 0 0
TANYA SUTTON Respect The Titties A 12 6.17 74 1 1 0 0 0
Mike Wilson The Sometimers A 8 6.13 49 3 3 0 0 0
LORI ALDRIN Desperados A 8 6.00 48 2 1 0 0 0
Kameron Nice Shot A 8 6.00 48 1 1 0 0 0
AL LAMUSGA Route 61 A 12 5.92 71 1 1 0 0 0
Justin Persons The Sometimers A 8 5.88 47 2 1 0 0 0
JIM J Meucci Mob A 8 5.75 46 2 1 0 0 0
ALISHA JOHNSON Poke And Hope A 12 5.50 66 3 1 0 0 0
Chris Carlstrom Hughes Grin N Bear It A 12 5.50 66 3 1 0 0 0
MIKE TIMONEN Route 61 A 8 5.25 42 2 1 0 0 0
Ken Maslowski Nice Shot A 8 5.00 40 2 2 0 0 0
ADAM Desperados A 12 4.92 59 1 1 0 0 0
ELI HUMPHREY {Substitutes} A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
DILLON MASLOWSKI Nice Shot A 8 4.63 37 1 1 0 0 0
Fred Bowen Grin N Bear It A 12 4.58 55 2 1 0 0 0
GERRY ANN BUSWA On Break GO 8 A 8 4.38 35 1 1 0 0 0
Barb Bowen Grin N Bear It A 12 4.33 52 1 1 0 0 0
MICHELLE Desperados A 4 4.25 17 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELLE MUSTA Rack Pack A 4 4.00 16 0 0 0 0 0
LEA GERSTER Desperados A 12 3.50 42 0 0 0 0 0
Player 4 Buffalo Misfits A 4 1.00 4 0 0 0 0 0

8 Ball games, sorted by Team / Player:



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

4 Horsemen
AL BERGMAN A 8 8.88 71 6 3 0 0 0
Mathew Gimpl A 8 8.88 71 6 6 0 0 0
BEN JOHNSON A 8 9.00 72 6 3 0 0 1
ROD MATRIOUS A 8 9.50 76 7 6 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 32 9.06 290 25 6 0 0 1
 
All 4 Fun
JEREMY A 8 7.25 58 4 2 0 0 0
RANDY A 4 7.75 31 2 1 0 0 0
LYNNETTE HISCHER A 12 6.83 82 5 2 0 0 0
CURT PECK A 12 7.08 85 5 2 0 0 1
Scott Taylor A 12 6.25 75 3 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 6.90 331 19 2 0 0 1
 
All Balls Matter
John Carstedt A 12 7.50 90 6 3 0 0 0
TONY Luomanen A 12 8.92 107 9 6 0 0 0
ELDRED MOSBECK A 12 8.58 103 8 3 0 0 0
Linda Vork A 12 7.58 91 6 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 8.15 391 29 6 0 0 0
 
Buffalo Misfits
Andy A 4 8.50 34 2 1 0 0 0
James Beckman A 8 6.63 53 3 3 0 0 0
Mike Hinderman A 8 8.50 68 5 3 0 0 0
Melissa Lenser A 8 6.38 51 1 1 0 0 0
Player 4 A 4 1.00 4 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 32 6.56 210 11 3 0 0 0
 
Chalk Is Free
Jeannie Sack A 12 7.92 95 6 3 0 0 0
JOHNNY SACK A 12 7.58 91 5 2 0 0 0
TINA SCHMIDT A 12 7.50 90 5 3 0 0 0
MIKE VICHOREK A 12 8.25 99 8 5 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 7.81 375 24 5 0 0 0
 
Desperados
ADAM A 12 4.92 59 1 1 0 0 0
MICHELLE A 4 4.25 17 0 0 0 0 0
LORI ALDRIN A 8 6.00 48 2 1 0 0 0
LEA GERSTER A 12 3.50 42 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN LAMMI A 12 6.75 81 4 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 5.15 247 7 2 0 0 0
 
Firehouse
John Bearhart A 4 8.25 33 3 2 0 0 0
Matt Hatfield A 12 10.00 120 12 12 0 0 0
BJ LIVINGSTON A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
Robert Livingston A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 1
DALTON ROSELAND A 4 9.00 36 3 3 0 0 0
BILL SNYDER A 4 8.25 33 3 3 0 0 0
Ben St John A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0
Terry Thomas A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 1

Team Totals: A 48 9.48 455 43 12 0 0 2
 
Firehouse Ballstars
ANITA BENJAMIN A 8 9.50 76 7 4 0 0 0
MONICA BENJAMIN A 8 9.13 73 6 3 0 0 0
JESSE DAY A 8 7.38 59 4 3 0 0 0
RICHARD MAROHN A 8 9.50 76 7 4 0 0 0
DAWN ROSELAND A 8 9.13 73 6 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 40 8.93 357 30 4 0 0 0
 
Grin N Bear It
Barb Bowen A 12 4.33 52 1 1 0 0 0
Fred Bowen A 12 4.58 55 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Carlstrom Hughes A 12 5.50 66 3 1 0 0 0
Jamie Chesbrough A 12 6.17 74 3 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 5.15 247 9 1 0 0 0
 
In The Zone
GAYLE A 4 6.75 27 1 1 0 0 0
JIM A 12 8.00 96 5 1 0 0 0
MIKE BURBACH A 8 6.75 54 2 1 0 0 0
RANDY CICHY A 8 7.63 61 3 1 0 0 0
SHAWN HAMMOND A 12 7.75 93 6 3 0 0 0
Don Noordhoek A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 7.56 363 19 3 0 0 0
 
Meucci Mob
ED A 12 7.50 90 6 2 0 0 0
LUCAS A 12 8.92 107 9 5 0 0 1
MIKE A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
Harvey Frank A 12 8.83 106 8 2 0 0 0
JIM J A 8 5.75 46 2 1 0 0 0



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Team Totals: A 48 8.10 389 29 5 0 0 1
 
Nice Shot
BRIAN A 4 9.25 37 3 2 0 0 0
Campon A 4 7.50 30 1 1 0 0 0
Kameron A 8 6.00 48 1 1 0 0 0
DILLON MASLOWSKI A 8 4.63 37 1 1 0 0 0
Ken Maslowski A 8 5.00 40 2 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 32 6.00 192 8 2 0 0 0
 
On Break GO 8
GERRY ANN BUSWA A 8 4.38 35 1 1 0 0 0
Bob Cagle A 12 7.25 87 5 3 0 0 0
JESSIE KOECHER A 12 6.50 78 4 4 0 0 0
DUSTIN SEARS A 12 7.50 90 6 4 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 44 6.59 290 16 4 0 0 0
 
Poke And Hope
LENNY A 4 8.00 32 2 1 0 0 0
TRACY ANDERSON A 12 7.67 92 5 2 0 0 0
ALISHA JOHNSON A 12 5.50 66 3 1 0 0 0
TIM JOHNSON A 8 7.25 58 5 2 0 0 0
RILEY WOOG A 12 8.25 99 7 2 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 7.23 347 22 2 0 0 0
 
Rack Pack
RICK BENJAMIN A 8 8.63 69 6 4 0 0 0
MICHELLE MUSTA A 4 4.00 16 0 0 0 0 0
Dewayne Pike A 8 8.75 70 6 6 0 0 1
DONNIE S A 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 1

Team Totals: A 24 8.00 192 15 6 0 0 2
 
Respect The Titties
KRISTI GRIFFIN A 12 6.42 77 5 2 0 0 0
SHANE GRIFFIN A 12 6.92 83 4 1 0 0 0
MATT HAUGEN A 12 6.67 80 4 3 0 0 0
TANYA SUTTON A 12 6.17 74 1 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 6.54 314 14 3 0 0 0
 
Route 61
GARY BARBY A 8 7.00 56 3 1 0 0 0
ANDY DANIELSON A 8 8.13 65 4 3 0 0 1
AL LAMUSGA A 12 5.92 71 1 1 0 0 0
Britt Sarvela A 12 8.17 98 7 2 0 0 0
MIKE TIMONEN A 8 5.25 42 2 1 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 6.92 332 17 3 0 0 1
 
Scratch This
DUSTIN ARNDT A 12 8.17 98 9 5 0 3 3
Chad Felix A 8 7.13 57 4 2 0 0 0
Lance K A 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0
KEVIN KOECHER A 12 8.42 101 8 4 0 0 0
Mary Koecher A 12 7.00 84 5 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 7.92 380 30 5 0 3 3
 
The Eliminators
Robert Anderson A 12 10.00 120 12 12 0 0 0
Alex Otis A 12 7.83 94 5 2 0 0 0
JEREMY STRAND A 12 8.42 101 8 4 0 0 0
Jeremy Vernig A 12 8.83 106 10 9 0 1 2

Team Totals: A 48 8.77 421 35 12 0 1 2
 
The Sometimers
MATT BACKEN A 8 6.25 50 2 1 0 0 0
Cassandra Erlitz A 8 7.50 60 4 1 0 0 0
Justin Persons A 8 5.88 47 2 1 0 0 0
Mike Wilson A 8 6.13 49 3 3 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 32 6.44 206 11 3 0 0 0
 
Wildcats
Mitch Ammerman A 12 9.25 111 10 8 0 0 1
BOB FINLEY A 12 9.17 110 10 5 0 2 0
Jeremy Johnston A 12 8.42 101 7 5 0 0 0
Dan Lentsch A 12 8.75 105 9 4 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 8.90 427 36 8 0 2 1
 
Woodys Classics
ALLAN CEKALLA A 12 7.92 95 6 2 0 1 1
ARNIE JR CEKALLA A 12 8.33 100 8 7 0 0 0
ARNIE SR CEKALLA A 8 7.63 61 4 2 0 0 0
BERNIE LOEW A 8 8.25 66 5 2 0 0 0
DAN LOREN A 8 10.00 80 8 8 0 0 0

Team Totals: A 48 8.38 402 31 8 0 1 1
 
{Substitutes}
ELI HUMPHREY A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0



Player DivisionNa Games AvgPts TotalPoint Wins Consec EOB ERO 10-0

Team Totals: A 4 4.75 19 0 0 0 0 0
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